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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY CPOC, MACOM AND FOA/IRA DIRECTORY

CIVILIAN PERSONNEL OPERATIONS CENTER MANAGEMENT AGENCY DIRECTOR

Mr. Elmer F. (Smiley) Williams

Civilian Personnel Operations Center

Director, CPOCMA



    Management Agency
TEL:
(410)
306-1702/1


ATTN:  SFCP-MA

DSN:
458-1702/1



5440 Student Drive

FAX:
(410) 306-1703


Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD  21005-5200

Smiley.williams@cpocma.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  carol.prater@cpocma.army.mil 

CIVILIAN PERSONNEL OPERATIONS CENTER DIRECTORS
Mr. Conrad M. Lacy


US Army, Europe, and Seventh Army
Director, USAREUR CPOC

Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  011-49-621-487-9999

ATTN:  AEAGA-CPOC

DSN: 314-375-9999



Unit 29150 Seckenheim, GE

FAX:  011-49-621-487-9991

APO AE  09100

Clacy@chrma.hqusareur.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  tbarger@chrma.hqusareur.army.mil

Mrs. M.E. (Betty) Schuler


Army National Capital Region

Director, ANCR CPOC


Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (703) 805-2927


ATTN:  SFCP-NR

DSN:  655-2927



5870 21st Street, Suite 1

FAX:  (703) 805-2593


Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5919

Me.schuler@cpocncr.army.mil 

DEPUTY:  elizabeth.phillips@cpocncr.army.mil
Mr. C. Patrick Gentry


Southeast Region
Director, SE CPOC



Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (706) 545-4436 (8607-Sec)

ATTN:  SFCP-SE

DSN:  835-4436



Building 6, Meloy Hall

FAX:  (706) 545-3927


Fort Benning, GA  31905

Patrick.gentry@cpocser.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  karen.webb@cpocser.army.mil

Mr. Daniel M. Clawson


Southwest Region
Director, SW CPOC



Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (785) 239-3185


ATTN:  SFCP-SW

DSN:  856-3185



301 Marshall Avenue

FAX:  (785) 239-2393/6141

Fort Riley, KS  66442-5004

daniel.clawson@cpocswr.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  geraldine.jones@cpocswr-emh1.army.mil
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Ms. Patricia S. Pearson


Pacific Region

Director, Pacific CPOC


Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (907) 384-3553


ATTN:  APPE-CP-OC, BLDG 56

DSN:  317-384-3553


600 Richardson Drive, #6700

FAX:  (907) 384-7243


Fort Richardson, AK  99505-6700

patricia.pearson@cpocpac.army.mil


Mr. Michael (Mike) L. Vajda

Northeast Region
Director, NE CPOC



Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (410) 306-0007/8


ATTN:  SFCP-NE

DSN:  458-0007



314 Johnson Road

FAX:  (410) 306-0098


Aberdeen Proving Ground, MD  21005-5283

Mike.vajda@cpocner.apg.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  anthony.kloser@cpocner.apg.army.mil

Mr. W. Lee Williams


South Central Region
Director, SC CPOC



Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (256) 313-0684


ATTN:  SFCP-SC

DSN:  897-0684



John J. Sparkman Complex, Bldg 5304

FAX:  (256) 955-0818


Redstone Arsenal, Al  35898-5222

Lee.williams@cpocscr.army.mil 

DEPUTY:  michael.mohlere@cpocscr.army.mil

Mr. William (Bill) E. McGee

North Central Region

Director, NC CPOC



Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (309) 782-1826


ATTN:  SFCP-NC

DSN:  793-1826



Building 102

FAX:  (309) 782-2471


Rock Island, IL  61299-7650

William.mcgee@cpocria.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  ann.rodriguez@cpocria.army.mil

Mr. Michael J. Prock


Korea Region

Director, Korea CPOC


Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  011-82-53-470-7400


Commander, 19th TAACOM

DSN:  768-7400



Unit #15015, ATTN:  EANC-CPOC-D

FAX:  011-82-53-470-6574


APO AP  96218-0171

Prockm@cpoc.korea.army.mil 
Ms. Mary M. Rodriguez


West Region 

Director, West CPOC


Civilian Personnel Operations Center

TEL:  (520) 533-8155


ATTN:  SFCP-W

DSN:  821-8155



Greely Hall, Bldg 61801

FAX:  (520) 538-0028


Fort Huachuca, AZ  85613-5000

mary.rodriguez@cpocwcp.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  lisa.lessard@cpocwcp.army.mil
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MAJOR ARMY COMMAND AND FIELD OPERATING AGENCY DIRECTORS

Ms. Sherri Vauls Ward


Office, Secretary of the Army
Director of Civilian Personnel

Personnel and Employment Service-Washington

TEL:  (703) 697-2691


ATTN:  JDPES-W  (Room 1A881)

DSN:  227-2691



6800 Army Pentagon

FAX:  (703) 697-4156


Washington, DC  20310-6800

Wardsv@hqda.army.mil 
Ms. Toni B. Wainwright


U.S. Army, Europe, and Seventh Army 

Assistant Deputy Chief of Staff

ADCSPER, Civilian Personnel Directorate

     for Personnel



ATTN:  AEAGA-C

TEL:  011-49-6221-57-3900

Unit 29351

DSN:  314-370-3900


APO AE  09014

FAX:  99-011-49-6221-57-4093



Wainwrigt@hq.hqusareur.army.mil         ACTING DEPUTY:  clacy@chrma.hqusareur.army.mil

Ms. Prell Murphy



Eighth U.S. Army, Seoul Korea
Deputy Assistant Chief of Staff

ACS, G1, Civilian Personnel Division

     (Civilian Personnel), G1


ATTN:  EAGA-CP

TEL:  011-82-2-7914-6458


Unit 15236

DSN:  315-724-6458


APO AP  96205-0009

FAX:  011-82-2-7914-3130




Murphyp@usfk.korea.army.mil 
Ms. Larris Marks



U.S. Army Forces Command
Chief, Civilian Personnel Div.

Civilian Personnel Division

TEL:  (404) 464-6108


ATTN:  AFPI-CP

DSN:  367-6108



Building 200, Marshall Hall

FAX:  (404) 464-7308


1777 Hardee Avenue

Marksl@forscom.army.mil 


Fort McPherson, GA  30330-1062

Ms. Melinda McMillon Darby

U.S. Army Materiel Command
Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel
ATTN:  AMCPE 

TEL:  (703) 617-8195


5001 Eisenhower Avenue, Room 7W06

DSN:  
767-8195



Alexandria, VA  22333-0001

FAX:  (703) 617-2383

mdarby@hqamc.army.mil


DEPUTY:  mhannagan@hqamc.army.mil
Mr. William R. Ketron


U.S. Army Training and Doctrine Command
Civilian Personnel Director


Civilian Personnel Directorate

TEL:  (757) 788-5223


ATTN:  ATBO-C

DSN:  680-5223



Building 5C

FAX:  (757) 788-5252


5 North Gate Road, Suite C

ketronw@monroe.army.mil


Fort Monroe, VA  23651-1048







DEPUTY:  mary.lamkin@monroe.army.mil
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Dr. Susan L. Duncan


U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Deputy Chief of Staff for Human 

ATTN:  CEHR-ZA

     Resources



GAO Building 

TEL:  (202) 761-0558/9


441 G Street, NW

DSN:  763-0558/9



Washington, DC  20314-1000

FAX:  (202) 761-0311




Susan.l.duncan@usace.army.mil 

DEPUTY:  joseph.a.levy@usace.army.mil

Ms. Ann M. McFadden


U.S. Army, Pacific
Civilian Personnel Director


Civilian Personnel Division

TEL:  (808) 438-6802


ATTN:  APPE-CP

DSN:  (315) 438-6802


Fort Shafter, HI  96858-5100

FAX:  (808) 438-0552



mcfaddea@shafter.army.mil


Mr. Robert R. Hardiman


Military Traffic Management Command
Deputy Chief of Staff for


Hoffman Building II, ATTN:  MTPAL 

    Personnel and Logistics


200 Stovall Street

TEL:  (703) 428-2440


Alexandria, VA  22332-5000

DSN:  328-2440

FAX:  (703) 428-3353

Hardimanb@mtmc.army.mil 

Ms. Elizabeth P. Bray


U.S. Army Criminal Investigation Command

Civilian Personnel Director


Civilian Personnel Office

TEL:  (703) 806-0341/0


ATTN:  CISP-CP

DSN:  656-0341



6010 6thStreet

FAX:  (703) 806-0338


Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5506

Elizabeth_P_Bray@belvoir.army.mil 

Ms. Dian S. Jamison


U.S. Army Medical Command

Civilian Personnel Director


ATTN:  MCPE-C

TEL:  (210) 221-6859/6805

2050 Worth Road, Suite 6

DSN: 471-6859/6805


Fort Sam Houston, TX  78234-6006  

FAX:  (210) 221-7224




dian.jamison@cen.amedd.army.mil 
DEPUTY:  debra.Williams@amedd.army.mil
Mr. Lynn Harris



U.S. Army Military District of Washington

Civilian Personnel Director


ATTN:  ANCP-Z

TEL:  (202) 685-2996


103 Third Avenue

DSN:  325-2996



Fort Lesley J. McNair, DC  20319-5058

FAX:  (202) 685-2929

harrislyn@fmmc.army.mil
Ms. Elaine M. Smith


Commander, U.S. Army South

Assistant Deputy Chief of Staff 

ATTN:  SOPR-AD (Ms. Elaine M. Smith)

     for Personnel



P.O. Box 34000

TEL:  (787) 707-2817


Fort Buchanan, PR  00934-3400

DSN:  740-2817

FAX:   DSN 740-2282

smithe@usarso.army.mil 
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Ms. Ruth Crumley



U.S. Army Special Operations Command
Director of Human Resources

Human Resources Directorate

TEL:  (910) 432-1381


ATTN:  AOHR-CP

DSN:  239-1381



Fort Bragg, NC  28307-5200

FAX:  (910) 432-9555

crumleyr@soc.mil
Mr. Gregory A. Loose


U. S. Army Intelligence and Security Command

Deputy Assistant Chief of Staff,

ATTN:  IAPER-CP

    Personnel




8825 Beulah Street 

TEL:  (703) 706-1651


Fort Belvoir, VA  22060-5246

DSN:  235-1651

FAX:  (703) 806-1119

galoose@vulcan.belvoir.army.mil
LTC Patricia D. Rainey


U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command

Deputy Chief of Staff for Personnel
ATTN:  SMDC-PT

TEL:  (703) 602-5369


PO Box 15280

DSN  332-5369



or 1941 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 900

FAX:  (703) 607-3113


Arlington, VA  22215-0280

Raineyp@smdc.army.mil 

Mr. Charles T. Sangerman

U.S. Military Entrance Processing Command

Civilian Personnel Director


ATTN:  MCP

TEL:  (847) 688-3735


2834 Green Bay Road

DSN:  792-3735



N. Chicago, IL  60064-3094

FAX:  (847) 688-3463

Csanger@mepcom.army.mil 

Ms. Rebecca G. Parish


U.S. Army Recruiting Command
Civilian Personnel Director


ATTN:  RCPER-CPO

TEL:  (502) 626-0186


1307 3rd Avenue

DSN:  536-0189



Fort Knox, KY  40121-2726

FAX:
(502) 626-0915

rebecca.parish@usarec.army.mil 

Mr. Frank J. Waldron


U.S. Army Reserve Personnel Command
Chief, Human Resource Office

ATTN:  ARPC-ALH

TEL:  (314) 592-0450


Prevedel Bldg, Room 130

DSN:  892-0450



1 Reserve Way

FAX:  (314) 592-0451


St. Louis, MO  63132-5200

Frank.waldron@arpstl.army.mil 

Mr. Michael S. Heller


U.S. Military Academy
Civilian Personnel Director


ATTN:  MACP

TEL:  (914) 938-2703/2642

West Point, NY  10996-5000

DSN:  688-2703/2642

FAX:  (914) 938-2363

ym5626@exmail.usma.army.mil
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Mr. J. R. Parsons



U.S. Army Test and Evaluation Command

Personnel Officer



Office of the Deputy DCSPER

TEL:  (703) 681-3854


ATTN:  CSTE-PR-C

DSN:  761-3854



4501 Ford Avenue

FAX:  (703) 681-3774


Park Center IV

parsonsjr@atec.army.mil 


Alexandria, VA  22302-1458

Ms. Cheri K. Kenyon


Headquarters, U.S. Southern Command

Chief, Civilian Personnel Division

ATTN:  SCJ1-C (C. Kenyon)

TEL:  (305) 437-1106


3511 NW 91st Avenue

DSN:  567-1106



Miami, FL  33172

FAX:  (305) 437-1176

kenyonc@hq.southcom.mil

**** Please e-mail changes to this mini directory to patricia.work@hqda.army.mil. ****Page 6

